El Sembrador

36540 - Ham Croquettes

Ham-filled croquettes, a classic Spanish tapas dish. Deep-fried breaded rolls with a
savory ham filling. Pre-cooked, ready in minutes, frozen for your convenience.
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Nutrition Facts

lﬂ"

Servings per Container
Serving size

Amount per serving

Calories

4
68.0g (68g)

130

% Daily Value*

=
HAM

CROQUETTES

& Benefits

El Sembrador Ham Croquettes will have you feeling satisfied whether it be for snack,
appetizer or breakfast. Croquettes are a classic Spanish tapas dish. Crispy on the
outside, creamy on the inside. These deliciously deep-fried breaded rolls contain a
savory ham filling that will have you reaching for more. Stock your freezer today for
year-round enjoyment. Available in the frozen foods section.

Ingredients

A Allergens

Cooked Ham and Water product - 25% of weight is added ingredients (cured with water, salt.
sugar, sodium phosphates, spices, natural liquid smoke, sodium nitrite), Batter mix (water, a
purpose flour (bleached enriched wheat flour, (fungal enayme, niacin, reduced iron, Thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), sugar, corn flour, nonfat dry milk, granulated garlic,

baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, corn starch, monocalcium
phosphate), white pepper, xanthan gum), water, bread crumbs (enriched flour (wheat flour,
malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, Thiamin mononitrate (vitamin B1), riboflavin
(vitamin B2), folic acid), water, high fructose, yeast, salt, vegetable oil (soybean ol cottonseed
oil and/or canola oil), sugar, may contain 2% or less of the following: wheat gluten, dextrose,
soy flour, whey, calcium propionate (preservative), sodium stearoyl lactylate (dough
condition), mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, molasses, honey, whole wheat flour, corn
flour, cornmeal, citric acid, grain vinegar, wheat starch, corn starch, potato flour, rice flour,
wheat bran, oat fiber, calcium sulfate, datem, potassium iodate, guar gum, calcium
phosphate, enrichment (vitamin e acetate, vitamin A palmitate, vitamin D3), lactic acid,
ascorbic acid (dough conditioner), spice & coloring, natural & artificial flavor, sesame seeds),
Sndlor breader (wheat flour, salt, soybean ol (5 3 processing aid)), soy flour, all purpose
Ao oleacned orvichedaheat fioos (fungal enzyme, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), whole wheat flour, cured rendered pork fat (cured with
water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphates, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite), and/or vegetable
oil (soybean and/or cottonseed oil), ham seasoning base (hydrolyzed soy protein, salt, sugar,
Jeast axtract natural flavor (ncluding natural smoke flavor,trcalcium phosphate and sitcon
dloxde (prevents caking, Pepper irps (peppers, water, ciic acid and/or calium chiorde)
Granulated Garlic, dehydrated onions, spices, (contains: wheat, milk, soy and sesame seed)

Contains:

milk sesame soy wheat

Free From:

crustaceans eggs fish peanuts
tree nuts

Total Fat 6g 8%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 10mg 3%

Sodium 390mg 17%

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 3g
Includes 3g Added Sugar %

Protein 6g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 57mg 4%

Iron 1.2mg 6%

Potassium 152mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Handling Suggestions

(4" Product Specifications

Keep frozen UNIT UPC:

099336003182 Manufacturer

El Sembrador Oliva Foods

Serving Suggestions

MFG# SPC# Pack  Pack Desc.

Great for tapas, appetizers, snacks,

099336003182
or breakfast.

10252 | 36540 | 10099336003189 12/9.6 OZ

Gross Weight ~ Net Weight = Country of Origin ~ Kosher  Child Nutrition

8.7lb 7.2lb United States No

Prep &« Cooking Suggestions

DEEP FRY: Preheat oil to 350 degrees F. Use enough oil Shlpplng Information
to fully cover croquette. Fry for 5 minutes. Let sit for 2
minutes.

PAN FRY: In a skillet pan, preheat over medium high.

heat. Use enough oil to cover the bottom of the pan. Fry

Length G

Width Height Volume

Shelf Life Storage Temp From/To

croquettes for 6 minutes. Let sit for 2 minutes. i i i _COop / _9o
*Minimum internal temperature should be 158 degrees 13.88in | 7.75in | 4.63in | 0.29ft3 | 14x13 | 405days 5°F/-2°F
F. Do not fry more than 4 at a time
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Ham-filled croquettes, a classic Spanish tapas dish. Deep-fried breaded rolls with a
savory ham filling. Pre-cooked, ready in minutes, frozen for your convenience.

Nutrition Analysis - By Measure

Calories 130 Total Fat 6g Sodium 390mg
Protein 6 Trans Fats Og Calcium 57mg
Total Carbohydrates..- 14g Saturated Fat 1.5g Iron 1.2mg
Sugars 3g Added Sugars 3g Potassium 152mg
Dietary Fiber Zg Polyunsaturated Fat Zinc
Lactose Monounsaturated Fat Phosphorus
Sucrose Cholesterol 10mg
Vitamin A(IU)- Vitamin D Omcg Thiamin
Vitamin A(RE) Vitamin E Niacin
Vitamin C Folate Riboflavin
Magnesium Vitamin B-6 Vitamin B-12-
Monosodium Sulphites Nitrates
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